RECEIPT NUMBER: 36 — 05192021 — 290 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY County of San Bernardino Dept. of Public Works COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Value Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICANE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY County of San Bernardino Dept. of Public Works COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) V Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Environmental Impact Report (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach)
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY County of San Bernardino Dept. of Public Works San Bernardino PROJECT AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 2IP CODE 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor San Bernardino CA 92415-0450 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) C Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Environmental Impact Report (EIR) S1,445.25 S2,480.25 S0,000 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,171.25 S1 O.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY County of San Bernardino Dept. of Public Works COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) C Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: D Invironmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)
LEAD AGENCY County of San Bernardino Dept. of Public Works COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,445.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,480.25 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)
County of San Bernardino Dept. of Public Works COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (909) 386-8817 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) S1,445.25 Environmental Impact Report (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICANT (Elr) Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach)
San Bernardino PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts CITY STATE ZIP CODE 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mittigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)
PROJECT TITLE CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach)
CSA 70 - S3 - Sewer Force Main Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (909) 386-8817 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE CA 92415-0450 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW San Bernardino CA 92415-0450 Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino CA 92415-0450 Private Entity State Agency Private Entity Sales Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: San Bernardino State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mittigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) State Agency Private Entity PHONE NUMBER (909) 386-8817 ZIP CODE ZIP CODE State Agency Private Entity Private Entity State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity OLO0 State Agency State Agency Private Entity OLO0 State Agency Private Entity OLO0 State Agency State Agency
Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency
Department of San Bernardino Special Districts PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency
222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,445.25 \$ 0.00 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,480.25 \$ 0.00 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,445.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,480.25 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)
 □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) \$3,445.25 \$ 0.00 \$1,171.25 \$ 0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,445.25 \$ 0.00 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,480.25 \$ 0.00 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ O.00
 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW ☐ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)
 ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$
☐ Other \$
PAYMENT METHOD:
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00
SAP
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
Lisa Arredondo, Deputy Clerk

		of Exemption CLERK OF THE			
То: [Office of Planning and Research From: State of California 2021 MAY 19 AM 8: 06 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIRE CALIFORNIA	County of San Berna Department of Public Special Districts 222 West Hospitality San Bernardino, CA	c Works	r
	\boxtimes	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130			
	F	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	APPLI	CANT	
CSA 70 – S3 – Sewer Force Main Replacement This project involves the replacement of the existing 665 linear feet of 4-inch sewer force main. The project site is located at: Lytle Creek Road and South Fork Road, Lytle Creek, CA 92358.			CSA 70 – S3 Lytle Creek Department of San Bernardino Special Districts 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2 nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450 REPRESENTATIVE County of San Bernardino Department of Public Works		
			Special Districts 222 West Hospitality San Bernardino, CA 9		
		Donald Day, Division Manager Lead Agency Contact Person	(909) Area Code/T	386-8817 elephone Number	
Exemp	t S	tatus: (check one)			
	М	inisterial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268];			
	D	eclared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)];	DATE	FILED & PO	STED
☐ Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(2); 15269(b)(c)];			Posted On: 65-/19 1-20.21		
\boxtimes	C	ategorical Exemption. Project, Section 15302, Class 2(c)	Remove	ed On: 07/01	2021
	St	atutory Exemptions.	Receip	t No: 36-05	192021-
Reasor	ns v	why the Project is exempt:			
The promain ling. The promain existing	ojeo ne ojeo g st	ct involves the replacement of 665 linear of existing 4-will have the same capacity and will be installed at the ct is exempt under Categorial Exemption, Section 1530 ructures and facilities where the new structure will be lopurpose and capacity as the structure replaced.	same location of ex 2. Class 2. (c) – Repl	isting sewer for	ce main line.
<u>~~</u> ~	b.	and Sa	4/13/2021	División Title	Managar
	•	Public Agency)	Date	Title	7
⊠ Sig	ne	d by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant			
704÷ =	·	ired for filling at ODD			
ale ie	CE	ived for filing at OPR:			